GOLD KIS INC.
CORPORATE DEVELOPMENT

January 10, 1979

o GEEEER e §

\
SUBJECT: Billy Carter's Libyan Delegation Goodwill Tour

As we discussed last week, I attended the Libyan
.goodwill tour briefing at the Omni on Tuesday, January 9th.
A copy of the agenda is attached.

The Libyan delegation consisted of about 20 people
from all sectors of the Libyan economy. I am getting a
copy of the list of attendees later. My impression was
this was more a cultural and goodwill exchange rather than

a trading trip per se.

I visited with some of their people individually and
left a set of our sales information packet with them. I
don't know what will come from it in a commercial sense
‘since the emphasis was on cultural and goodwill aspects of
life rather than trading.
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Libyan Gounlwill Delesation
Economic Briefing

January 10, 1979 - Cmni Internatiorial lotel, Thornton Room
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Opening Remarks - Charles T. White, Jr., Interational
Representative, Georgia Department of Industry and Trade
Atlanta Chamber of Commerce - James Wilkerson, General Manager
Gecrgia Department of Industry and Trade - John D. Velsh,
Director, International Division

John Wilson, President, lultimart

Joe Marshall, Vice President, Goldkist

William M. Poole, Attorney; Jones, Bird & Howell

Jim Bisson, Director, rublic Relations, Georgila Ports Authority

Discussion

LUNCHEON - Westover Room
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LEGAL DEPARTMENT

. ' January 26, 1979
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SUBJECT: Exclusive Agency Agféement/ Worldwide Trading Corporation

as passed along the above referenced agreement for my review &7C.
and comment. As a result of my review, I would like to point out the
following problem areas in the agreement:

1. Assuming minimum offers are made to Gold Kist this agency
relationship is for a term of eleven years.

2. As a result of the exclusivity of the agency relationship,
commissions would be due and payable on all sales by Gold Kist

to Libya. It is unclear from the agreement whether this includes
merely sales to the government or to other enterprises in Libya.

3. The basis for commission's computation is the total sales
prices as evidenced by the amounts referred to in letters of
credit for these sales.

4. Section 2.A. seems to imply that the agent will be representing
Libya as well as Gold Kist. This is not legally permissible.

5. Section 3.A. should be a covenant by the agent instead of by
the principal. Section 3.B. requests certain technical information
and data. What if requested information is unavailable?

6. Section 4 describing the term as one year is in conflict with
the renewal provisions.

7. 1 am not sure what the phrase "in gross" means as it appears
in Section 5.

8. There is no limiting language in Section 5 regarding the
authenticity or reasonableness of any orders which are to be sub-
mitted by Libya. It appears that the agent could continue the
agreement by having the Libyan government submit ridiculous

or outrageous orders.

9. The last sentence of Section 7 is out of place.

10. We need to know more about the two corporations referred to in
this agreement, namely RLS Enterprises and Worldwide Trading Corporation.

I find it somewhat strange that Jewish concerns will be dealing
directly with the Libyan government. An inquiry into this relationship
may produce additional useful information. As you can gather from my
comments above, I strongly suggest that major modifications be made to
the agreement before we should ever consider entering into such an
arrangement. If you have any questions regarding the above please contact

me.

L7C




GOLD KIS INC.
INTERNATIONAI. DLVISION
January 31, 1979

LI

SUBJECT: Worldwide Trading Corporation

Subject company has proposed an exclusive agency agreement (copy attached)
for representation of Gold Kist in Libya. The cogent points of the agree-
ment as proposed are:

1. Commission to vary between 1-1/2 and 2-1/2 percent (certainly
usual for that part of the world).

2. Term of one year but automatically renewed for the next 10 years
if Gold Kist is given a "look" at a minimum of $100 million of
business each year.

The principles involved, with the small amount of information we have on
them, follow:

No disbarment proceedlngs have been instituted against any of the above.
We cannot learn if any complains have been lodged without a more extensive L7

background search. -ill begin such a search today.
i??éﬂ
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M‘ "'t;l BERC®. 244 Perimeter Center Parkway, N.E./P.O. Box 2210 Atlanta, Ga. 30301

March 20, 1979 -

ouncil
ungshan N. Road, 3rd Sec.

Taipei, Taiwan ”
Republic of China

By means of this letter on behalf of Gold Kist Inc., I would like to take
this opportunity to express my delight at meeting with you and your
delegation last Friday evening and to assure you that we at Gold Kist stand
ready to assist you in any way we can.

In order to facilitate our trade with The Republic of China, we are working
very closely with Worldwide Trading Corporation of Georgia. We would like
you to know that Mr. Levine, Dr. Meltz, Dr. An and all of the other people
at Worldwide enjoy our confidence and respect. We hope that through their
efforts and ours, we will develop a long and mutually beneficial trade
relationship between our companies.

I understand that Mr. Levine is providing you with copies of the Gold Kist
financial statement as well as brochures indicating many of our product
lines which we are interested in selling to Taiwan.

I look forward to hearing from you shortly and I trust that we will all be
- doing business together in the near future.

Sincerely,

B7C

ernational Marketing Division
GOLD KIST INTERNATIONAL
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FD-302 (REV. 3-8-77)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

8/27/80

Date of transcription

Robert L. Schwind, Attorney At Law with the firm of
Levine and Meltz, 41 Marietta Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia,
telephone 404/681-2300 was contacted concerning his relationship
with Gold Kist, Inc., and Billy Carter and the Libyan Government.

Mr. Schwind stated at the outset that he represents
Billy Carter and Randy Coleman and advised that he was not
at liberty to discuss the business affairs of his clients,
citing the attorney client privilege.

He stated that he does not represent Gold Kist,
Inc. When asked about the proposed agreement between World
Wide Trading Corporation and Gold Kist, he cited the attorney
client privilege mentioned above. He stated that he was
not at liberty to discuss the relationship between World
Wide Trading Corporation and Gold Kist.

The interview was at this point terminated.

8/27/80 Atlanta, Georgia AT 97-106
Investigation on at File »
A1
Sa
SA 8/27/80
by Date dictated
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

™ | .
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FD-302 (REV. 3-8-77) (

pre
the

) 18

ated September 20, 1979, directed to
Foreign Liaison Office, General Peoples Congress,
Libya, adding that this was the letter he referred to

(¢

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dat-e of transcription 8/28/80

’

ripoli, s7¢

VIiiiii is iiini similar to the copy of the letter to

Copy of letter attached hereto:

investigation on

by

8/27/80 ., Atlanta, Georgia File » AT 97-106
BI7C ’

This document contal
it and its contents are

= Ny - 8/28/80

ns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the F8I., It is the property of the FBI and s loaned to your agency;
not to be distributed cutside your agency.
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September 20, 1979

s1e

Foreign Liaison Office
General Peoples Congress
Tripoli .
LIBYA

veor (D
{

This is to help to introduce to you Gold Kist Inc., a large multi-
product agricultural cooperative with headquarters in Atlanta,
Georgia. Our farmer members are producers and we are marketers,
both in the domestic and export channels, of a range of commodities,
including poultry, peanuts, soybean meal, soybean oil, and feed
grains. Total company volume during the fiscal year just ended was
$1.7 billion and we expect volumz for the current fiscal year to
exceed $2 billion. An iwportant portion of this volume was for
export. '

Gold Kist is the largest fully-integrated processor of poultry with
&laughter of approximately l-million head per day. The cooperative
is also the largest handler and sheller of peanuts in the United
States, and the only handler/sheller operatin3 in all three producing
areas. With a crush of about 5,000 tons of soybean per day, Gold
Kigt is the largest cooperative crusher in the United States. Since
we have been exporting for a number of years and maintain our own
traffic and documentation section, we are fully familiar with and
capable of handling all shipping and documentation matters.

I want to assure you of our great interest in exploring with you the
possibilities for us becoming a supplier to Libya. We will be
Pleased to discuss any potential business with you at your convenience.

Very sincerely yours,

B¢

nternational Marketing Division
GOLD KIST INTERNATIONAL

&3
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The following investigation was condudted on
August 27, 1980, at Atlanta, Georgia (telephonic) by Special 4g7¢-

agent (sn) (N

The records of the Corporation Department, Georgia
Secretary of State, Atlanta, Georgia, reflect that Worldwide
Trading Corporation was incorporated in Georgia, on June
23, 1978. The registered corporation agent is Jeffrey L.
Lavine, 41 Marietta Street, Suite 809, Atlanta, Georgia.
Since the corporation never filed a report reflecting such
information, the names of officers or directors of the corporation
are not reflected in the Corporation Department records.
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FD-302 (REV. 3-8-77) . .
. i i

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription MUSO

A7¢

Yy
1s investigation relates to any relation-
ships between Billy Carter, brother of President Carter,
the Carter Warehouse, Gold Kist (GK), and the Government

of Libya.

- advised as follows: 87¢

He had been employed by GK from
i <y s

had nothing to do with the arrangement, B7¢
negotiations, or the subsequent implementation of the lease
agreement between the Carter Warehouse and GK.

He recalled the situation when he was asked to £7¢
attend a meeting or orientation being held for the benefit

of a group or delegation, numbering thirty to forty, from Libya

at the Omni Hotel in A . *cannot recall specifically
who requested hi to _attend on behalf of GK but

it may possibly havVe bee

At the meeting held on that day” noted s
to be in attendance the Libyan delegation, Billy Carter, -
an aide to Billy Carter whom he believes may have been Randy
Coleman, an International Lawyer (possiblH, a
representative of the Georgia Board of Industry an ade

investigation on 8,/27,/30 at—mm_mia File # AT 97-106

s 87«
by : Oate dictated 8/27 /80

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




. AT 97-106
2

871¢

(possibly named possibly a representative
from the Georgia Power Company, and other unrecalled individuals.

L7«

The meeting appeared to be more of a goodwill
and social event with no discussions concerning trade agreements g7C
or of a political nature being discussed in-presence.

illy Carter remained in the back of the room,
and had no discussion with him. This was the only & 7¢
tim has seen Billy Carter in person.
Near the conclusion of the meeting,qwas
d by the aide to Billy Carter who requested that
make arrangements for the Libyan group to tour 57 &
ouse in Plains, Georgia. ﬁequested
secretary to contact the te GK

official, possibly who worked for
our was possible. Shortly erea ’

and determine if t
the secretary reported that the warehouse visit was approved.
at that time was involved in the GK peanut operation,

this was another reason he thought of- to arrange
the tour.

. The meeting ended in the early afternoon. Although £7C
P could have attended an evening or night party with
€ group, he chose not to do so.

knew nothing about any proposed or actual 67¢
commodit ade agreements between GK and the Libyan Government
and/or the Carter Warehouse.

Although it was possible that- may have
given GK handouts at the meeting, he cannot recall specifically
having done this.

qyyas the only GK representative who attended 67
the Libyan function in Atlanta.

He could not recall any of the Libyan delegation
by name, but he did remember that the individuals between
whom he sat at the dinner identified themselves as the head
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of the Forestry College in Libya, a graduate of a Colorado
university, and the other as a professor of agronomy in
Libya.

oM

pB1C



FD-302 (REV. 3-8-77)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

8/27/80

Date of transcription

Georgia State Department of Industry
and Trade, 1400 N. Omni International, telephone number
404/656-3529 was advised that the nature of this interview
had to do with what if any was his connection with Billy
Carter and Randy Coleman and the Libyan Delegation which
visited Georgia in January of 1979.

A1¢

stated that he had first become acquéinted
with Billy Carter shortl the election of Jimmy Carter
to President in th

B1¢

e governor of Georgia had an impact study going with regards
to the tourist in Plains and that he,i was a member
of that study. He stated that he subsequently met Billy
Carter in Plains who at one time had asked him to meet
someone whom he felt would be a good employee for the visitors
center. stated that he recalled informing Billy that
the buil@Tng would have to be built first but that he did

subsequently interview the lady who is now presently the
manager of the information center.

Ftated that he believed that sometime late 81C
in December, 1978, or early January, 1979, Billy contacted

him about his possibly helping him with the Libyan Delegation.

He could not recall whether it was Billy or Randy Coleman

who first contacted him by telephone but that in all likelihood

it had been ioleman who told him that Billy wanted to talk

to him. urther added that all conversations of this
nature t place either on the phone or in person in passing
and that there was no correspondence which passed between
he or Carter and Coleman. He indicated that this was Billy's
usual way of doing things, on an informal basis.

stated that in response to Billy's request B71<
he informed him that he was not in the International Division
of the department nor was he an official of the department.

Investigationon________ 8/27/80 at__ Atlanta, Georgia Fies_ AT 97-106

by

&

This document contains neither recommenaations nor conciusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. >
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-stated that he cannot rec he talked to the
Wepartment,w or the commissioner
or both about Billy's request but at any

rate was to them that in no way was the department B71<
to be involved and that the Libyan Delegation matter was

a "hands off thing®". They informed him that if he wished

to be a part of the visit he was not to involve the department
or mention the department's name and that all would be done

on his own. He stated that he was further informed that

if the department.did have anything to do with the delegation
it would have to come from the governor's office.

At this point, -had checked his appointments
book and advised that there was no indication of the date
of the conversation regarding Billy's request for help from ~7¢
he or the department but that the calendar does show that
on Monday, January 8, 1979, there is the notation, "foreign
delegation®, and a line through the 9th and 10th dates,
then on Thursday, January 11, 1979, the notation, "Plains -
Americus®™, then a squibble to the 12th of January with the
word, “return®. -

Estated that he had been one of those that

waited for e delegation's arrival at Hartsfield International
Airport and that from the airport the group then traveled g7e
to the Hilton Hotel in downtown Atlanta. He stated that

Billy and his wife as well as Randy Coleman and Mark Fuller,

who subsequently became Billy's son-in-law, was also with

the group. There was a welcoming group at the Hilton and various
individuals from organizations in the business community

spoke although he himself did not speak to the group. BHe

did meet and speak with many people but to none of them

in an official capacity in any way. He stated that subsequently
there was a banquet or "fancy get together™ at the Hilton
Ballroom that evening.

mstated that the first few days of the delegation's
arrival in toWn, the 8th, 9th and 10th of January, 1979,

he would go to the Hilton during his free time such as at &7¢
lunch time and after work merely to be "around® and that
in his opinion Billy wanted someone whom he felt was in

24
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an ofnclial capacity to assist him and that his

mere Presence made Billy feel more comfortable. - tated
th-¢ even so, he had made it extremely clear to ly that

p: was not there in an official capacity and that at one

cime even told him so again when Billy had attempted to
introduce him to the press in his official capacity and

then walked away from the group. ,

£1¢

mstated that he made the trip to Plains on
X, , by himself in his personal automobile

January 1
t

Y

egq afternoon in Plains or ericus

after he had completed his business. The group was in a
recreational vehicle. He stated that he has no idea as
to who the recreational vehicle belonged to and that in
all probability, Billy or Randy had either rented or borrowed
it. He also added that there may have possibly of
the recreational vehicles and one or two cars. tated
that he then made himself a part of the group in one of
the recreational vehicles and that the others in the vehicle
he cannot recall by name but one was a Libyan whom he believes
may have been a Minister of Tourism and another a Minister
of Economics and Commerce or something of that nature.
There were also 2 foreign ladies who were possibly these
gentlemen's wives. Coleman was likewise in and out of
the vehicle at all times either driving or merely alighting
from the vehicle. stated that the group was touring
various places in ins, Georgia vicinity and that
the only one _he can actually recall was some type of a shirt
lso stated that to his recollection, *

been with them but that from his recollection
T seems that had informed him previously that he
" ha ther commitment to make but still it seems as though
#&s with the group. He added that hose capacity

e cannot recall at the time had been wit e International

Division of the Georgia State Department of Industry and
Trade but has subsequently resigned from the department.

again stated that he had not been with the g1c
group the entire day or evening and that to his recollection
left the group early in the evening and does not recall
the group having traveled to Billy Carter's or Randy Coleman's
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residence nor does he recall any particular meetings as

such. He added that to his recollection he probably returned
early the morning of Priday, the 12th as he had an appointment
at 8:30 that morning in Atlanta at the office.

Qtated that other than the functions the

first part of the week he had no other contact with the

delegation and that to his recollection the last function 57C
of any nature was a press type of conference on Friday night

or Saturday night the 12th or 13th of January, 1979, when

the Libyan Delegation extended their appreciation for their
visit and insisting that it was just a fact finding and

observation type of visit and 4id lit involve any business

dealings, just a simple visgit. gstated that it seems
that the delegation left for a nued tour of the U. S.

the next day or so.

stated that to his knowledge the Department

of Industry an! Trade at no time sponsored any official A7C
functions or became officially connected with the visit
of the Libyar Delegation. Nor to his knowledge was there

any correspondence between Carter and Coleman and
or.llllliiii'
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- Mr. Colwell
Mr. Mullen - Enc.
- Mr. O'Malley - Enc.

DO bt bt et ot b
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, B: LIAISON
gg::i:!t’i: znu:’ﬁesggicim FEDIRAL COVERNMENY
United States Senate ALL INFCRIATION CONTAINED

Mashingten, D. C. HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

Dear Senator Bayh: DATE !o!;’etﬁ BY

' In response to your request of August 29, 1980,
I am enclosing a copy of the list of serials to which you
referred in your letter. This index was prepared on the
basis of the case file by the PBI Headquarter's Supervisor

who has been coordinating the William f. | Carter
Foreign Agents Registration A case.

The list serves as a working index of the documents
contained in the file, which have previously been furnished
to your Committee. I trust that this copy is responsive to

your request. The other material requested in your lett
will be forthcoming as soon as possiltle.

00)/1\.-»/ Sincerely yours,

Y
/ | / '\L/ _
William H. Webster
Director - /
Enclosure : - / / - )"
-.l‘a [p—
1 - Honorable Strom Thurmond 11 sep 4 o5
Assoc. Dir. United States Senate ,
D." AD Adsm. ___ L] —‘_ﬁ'-
. AD lav,

‘?,','fl,‘i,.: 1l - Assistant Attorney General ) Cout

Adn. Servs. Legal won
tln. Ser Office of Legislative Affairs pgrn SNV —— P‘:gn gep. e L |
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tntell. i ool 57 ¢ (), H Tech. SeTvs- — "
Leboratory : - ) Director ~ qcert. Training / b
Froms & 1o (12) / Exec..AD1Y et E‘JZ Pub“‘:m '
R:.“gl:.”. I ;o Ly Exec AD-AdM. — Bbg(a\ory o .
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T August 29, 1980
BY LIAISON
/ 1’/ | L
7 / Honorable Birch Bayh
4 ¢ Chairman
47 7 Select Committee on Intelligence
/} 7Y United States Senate
—-_— Mashington, D. C.
- !fbear Mr. Chairman:
In response to your request of August 29, 1980,
I am enclosing a copy of the list of serials to which you
; referred in your letter. This index was prepared on the
. basis of the case file by the PBI Headquarter's rvisor
who has been coordinating the William #. (Billy)-€arter
. Poreign Agents Registration Act case.
% : -
e - The list serves as a working index of the documenté:géz:z
7 : contained in the file, which have previously been furnished
to your Committee. I trust that this copy is responsive to
your request. The other material requested in your letter
will be forthcoming as soon as possible.
== . Sincerel urs
p M{\)/A (4 . y yo ’ o ;- .-
> 4 77- A7 -
}" /- / v/ g .
]I, v William H. Webster
£ Director _
Enclosure
L mg\_{}S\l“‘\ | ye SEP 8 1980
S Assee, i 1 -~ Agsistant Atfdfhéy Genefal -
oo AD o — Office of Legislative Affairs
" Asst. Dir: Coun. _______
tM’-.DSun. i 'ﬂ APPROVED: Adm. Smer-_...— .l;.;’:5|qsp._’__
. Crimi lov. 74‘ , Cum. Ve e Rec.Mgt _____ —
Ident. ' o DireclO'lé{—’i—gL_ - Tech.Servs.
fatell. 57(/ Exec. ADNY. \dent. Taining_____—
t:: "Y, . Exec. AD-Adm. _____Intell . Pﬁb&c" Afis. OfT_____
mu.é:;;.ﬂll) .. Exec.ADLES . Laborstoy TR T
Rec. #gnt. ) -
i W ALL INFORMATICN CONTAINED |
Poblic Affs. OH. . s e TP e gy B ELF: ~
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- Mr. Colwell - Enc.
- Mr. Mullen -~ Enc.

- Mr. O'Malley - Enc
- - Enc
- En:

Assistant Attorney General - August 29, 1980 A7¢
Office of Legislative Affairs

N

irector, PBI

T ey
¢ O,\‘_\p}.,‘“w

Enclosed for transmittal is a letter and eight

FD 3028 setting f h results of interviews pertaining to
William #. (Bill art d the government of Libya's
e business relationship with Gold Kist Incorporated,

Atlanta, Georgia. The investigation was conducted at the
request of the Department of Justice.

We would appreciate your prompt forwarding of my
letter to Senator Birch Bayh and the attached materials to
the Subcommittee.

During the appearance of Executive Assistant
Director Prancis M. Mullen, Jr., and other PBI representa-
tives before the captioned Subcommittee on August 25, 1980
a request was made that the FBI expeditiously provide the
Subcommittee with the completed results of the above.

Enclosure LI1 preemme ol
B “TITAINED
1 ‘ l' u
NOTE: This investigation cdﬂ’aueted pursuan to Department
of Justice letter dated 8/15/80. Mr. Joel Lisker,—Department

Justice; furnished results 8/29/80. >
/

ALL IMFIRTIATION CONTAINED >

HERCI IS ’.‘JSLASJFIED /, é &
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1l - Mr. Colwell

l - Mr. Mullen - Enc.

1l - Mr. O'Malley - Enc.
1 - Enc.
2 ‘57&

August 29, 1980

// S | | BY LIAISON

Honorable Birch Bayh o

Committee on the Judiciary YL LAL COVENYNERS
United States Senate

Washington, D. C.

Dear Senator Bayh:

During the appearance before your Subcommittee on
August 25, 1980, Executive Assistant Director Francis M.
Mallen, Jr., and the other PBI representatives discussed our
investigative efforts to determine whether or not there was
a financial relationship involving 1 Billy)-Carter,
the government of Libya, and the Gold -Kist Company, relevant
to the Poreign Agents Registration Act case involving
Billy Carter. Mr. Mullen indicated to you, at that time,

ditiously and you requested that we forward the results of

our intention to complete this investigative activity expe- @
<

that investigation to you at its conclusion.

In response to your request, I am enclosing a copy
of our investigative results from that inquiry. The Depart-
ment of Justice has been consulted and comours in our forwarding
this information in response to your request. If you have
questions concerning the material, we would be pleased to dis-
cuss it further with you.

: /
Sincerely yours, / é

} oD
70 N e

. = AS
DATEWZ’_BW William H. Webster %X ;2 }9 4’\'\’
Assoc. Dir ) Dmcmr
D"'AD“"_M sure : legalCoun. _
g 1o WPRRSVED: prly o —. P:ia.&lr\?'9~____——

.. Servs. ' U Rec.Mont_
2,‘,'.7' - Honorable Strom Thurmond gsrectc;\éf’i__f_/ 4 dent. Tech. Servs.
vt United States Senate E::f: AD-Aa;n. Intelt, Traiqing
::'.u. Exec. ADLES . Lavoralory . Pudkic Alis, Of.
oboretory R o s ——— E—
:.,’:'fz:;:‘_‘l - Assistant Attorney General - Enclosure !
Rec. Mges. Office of Legislative Affairs ., ' e g o190
Tech. Servs. A70C . . « 1940
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[ Deleted under exemption(s) ' i with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
‘ , was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

—  Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Y A Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): .
Lo st A—u%u/éa Cr—the L£0TA.

[ For your information:

mfollowing number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
Q2725696 - 29

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X DELETED PAGE(S) §
$ NO DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX -
XXXXXX
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[}
FBI i
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: i
{J Teletype ) Immediate (J TOP SECRET :
[ Facsimile (] Priority [J SECRET :
%) ~Alrtel ] Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL :
[CJUNCLASEFTO !
[ UNCLAS !
I
Dat 9/3/80 !
-
/
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (97-5696
(ATTENTION: SA LEGAL LIAISON AND
CONGRESSIONAL AFFAIRS UNIT, ROOM 3658)
FM: SAC, Jacksonville (97-57)(RUC) ALL INFORMIATIO! 1 CONTAINED
HFRE\N IS UHCLASSIFIED |
SUBJECT: WILLIAM A. (BILLY) CARTER, III LTE ol /€0 BY /%
: LIBYA-ARAB-GEORGIA FRIENDSHIP SOCIET '
FARA - LIBYA <
BUDED: 9/4/80
| a/
e

lcall of SA—at the Bureau to Supervisor
dated 9/2/80; telcall of Superv1sorivo pre

dated 9/3/80; Bureau airtel to Jacksonville, dated
; and Jacksonville airtel. to Bureau, dated 7/29/80.

Enclosed for the Bureau are copies of five sets of 81e

notes taken during captioned investigation by two Jacksonville
_and SA _

Agents, Supervisor
To assist in the 1nterpretatiq9.of these notes, th
following is set forth: f /// D

This investigative matter was opened by the Jacksonville

Division pursuant to referenced Bureau airtel, dated 7/2/80.
On 7/16/80, Supervisor- and S jointly spoke 57C
telephonically with Mr. Joel Lisker assigned to the FARA Unit,

Criminal Division, Department of Justice, Washington, D. C.
Both Superviso nd S took notes during this

7/16/80 telephone conversation, which are approprlate Y 1g*gsified
£ENC. BEHIND FILE

She [

- Bureau (Enc. 5) ENC[U4
- Jacksonville /

(3) pre WJ”’ qu

Approved: Transmitted

6 0CT 71380

(Number)




wnr® )
JK 97-57
Thereafter, on 7/28/80, Supervisor @jjffand
SA nterviewed Lewls Isaac Nasife, an employee of
Charter ompany of Jacksonville, in the office of 87¢C

Mark Hulsey, Jr., an attorney representing this oil company.

Both Special Agents took notes during the interview
of Mr. Nasife and thereafter returned to the FBI Office.
These notes were reduced to a statement and the following
day, 7/29/80, this statement was signed by Mr. Nasife.

Thereafter, Supervisoeralked with Je

—at the Bureau, exact date unknown, and SA 6
urnished details as to the Unit and Room Number where this
signed statement was to be mailed.

' The signed statement furnished by Mr. Nasife was

furnished to the Bureau as an enclosure in referenced
Jacksonville airtel, dated 7/29/80.

The originals of all Agent's notes regarding this
matter have been placed in the Jacksonville file.

The only other materials found in this file, not
reported to the Bureau, are numerous newspaper clippings
regarding this matter.

- 2% _




. .’? Q Assoc. Dir.
, _) ) Dep. AD Adm.
- Dep. AD Inv.
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  p,sr. pir.
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Adm. Servs.
: Crim, Inv.

Memowna’um
The Dﬁé&?ﬁ

paTe: 9/3/80

{dent.
Intelt.
Laborotory
Lego! Coun.
Plon. & Insp.
Rec. Mgnt. |l

” Tech. Servs. g
. LI /4 . Troining
FROM : R. S ung Public Afs. OFt

) Telephone Rm.

Director’s Sec'y
sUBJECT: REQUEST OF SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE (8/29/80)
FOR FBI/'DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH WILLIAM A,
(BILLY) CARTER INVESTIGATION

PURPOSE: To advise you of the request from Committee and make
recommendations in connection therewith. —nmera I
ALL INFCRATION C2HTAINED

HEREIN 1S U1 CLARSIFIED
TE_JOfu/¢P_BY 5P
By letter dated 8/29/80, Chairman Bayh and Vice Chairman

Thurmond have requested "All written materials in the possession of
FBI officials pertaining to the Billy Carter case which are not part

of the FBI case file, whether previousl rovided or not." 1In 57C
conversations between staff, Messrs.m
Fandmthe staff has interprete e words "Bureau

ficials" to include any and all individuals both in the field and at
Headquarter's who had anything to do with the Foreign Agents
Registration Action investigation. 1In view of this, the attached

teletype is being sent.
7

1. That the Director, Executive Assistant Directors,
and Assistant Directors in CID, INTD and other appropriate
personnel within those Divisions provide copies of any written
non-case file materials to the Congressional Affairs Unit.

. a0

SYNOPSIS & DETAILS:

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Enclosure
l - Mr. Mullen (Enc.) 1 (Enc.)
l - Mr. Colwell (Enc.) 1 nc.)
1 - Mr. Joseph (Enc.) 1 (Enc.)
l - Mr. O'Malley (Enc.) 2 (Enc.) /
1 - Mr. Revell (Enc.) o paEN, - /.
1 - (Enc . ) ﬁ7 !’% / - =" . . !/ ¥
’ / CONTINUED - OVER
67& : d o mert v e ¢

‘ (12) |
/\ O CT 8 1‘,‘ € FB1/00J

. e e e < veayanra - s g s s e a4 E
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Memorandum from R. S. Young to the Director

RE: REQUEST OF SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE (8/29/80)
FOR FBI DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH WILLIAM A.
(BILLY) CARTER INVESTIGATION

2. That attached teletype be sent to WFO, Atlanta
and Jacksonville. It is noted that the staff specifically
excluded notes taken by Agents which later formed the basis

for an interview report. _ CFL\\




"~ ... FBI JACKSONVILLE |

PR _@N . ®

AL S NG - E A CT N A
RS — COMMUNICATION MELLETE £ 37,

- ';

b

—a e s he e mem e e e e - aa -
semre— "‘““"""“rj":'-'; ==, e

9/3/80 T Unewas PRIORITY

H
i

. BFLSLTPP AT JK NEEDEWHQWHDISLAﬁdE9UEP.DBEISBZTSERHADM,nhﬂ_w;_“_f

$_ I — S RS —
S v — ALL INFORIMATICN CONTAINED

,_,C_;_TO FBI WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE | HEREIN IS U'\CLAQSch.D |

_FBI ATLANTA | T ATE_gellblge B |

S

" WA SN
:, UNCLAS AVZ ) ~
3REQUEST BY SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE {AUGUST 29. 1980} . 77?"
FOR FBI DOCUMENTS. :
BY LETTER DATED AUGUST 29. 1980 SENATORS BAYH AND o
.. THURMOND REQUESTED "ALL WRITTEN MATERIALS IN THE POSSESSION :

OF FBI OFFICIALS PERTAINING TO THE BILLY CARTER CASE WHICH
WERE NOT PART OF THE FBI CASE fILE- WHICH WERE PREVIOUSLY
PROVIDED OR NOT."™ COMMITTEE STAFF HAVE INDICATED THAT THE

., COMMITTEE IS NOT INTERESTED IN ANY NOTES RECORDED AT THE TIM

OF AN INTERVIEW AND WHICH LATER FORMED THE BASIS OF A FORN‘:iZEE;:)
_INTERVIEW REPORT. THE COMMITTEE HAS SET A DEADLINE OF

SEPTEMBER S. 1980 _ EACH SAC WILL INSURE. COMPLIANCE WITH THIS.

DOONGT 1T M I TR e

{l_E}_ L ‘1/3/60 BESB/DO_ ‘45].0 R

PR

[

B¢ e A-': /ﬂ 2
L - MR. MULLEN , 7/‘v
1 - MR. COLWELL £ -
1 - MR. JOSEPH
J - MR. O'"MALLEY
1 - MR. REVELL *
1 - 20 .
1 - B 77 L
1 - (}]5’
1
2 F7or
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‘PAGé‘fﬂO DE HQ D151 UNCLAS
p EE@UE§T.4§”$§T FORTH ABOVE AND HAVE ALL RESPONSIVE MATERIAL
_ FORUARDED TO HEADQUARTER'S TO BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN COB
. SEPTEMBER 4. 1980. SQUAD SUPERVISORS IN EACH RECEIVING FIELD

_OFFICE TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED OF THIS REQUEST ON 9/2/80.
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MESSAGE R@LQY;VM 7 TYPE

e

= qf

R [

CLASSIFICATION

[}

PRECEDENCE

PRORITY

FM DIRECTOR FBI

©  SAC, Atlada I

(] The President
(] The Vice President

{T7] White House Situation Room
[] Attn: National Security
Council

(] Department of the Air Force
(AFOSD

{T] Department of the Ammy
[ 1 Naval Investigative Service
[] Commandant, U. S, Coast Guard

(] National Security Agency
(DIRNSA/NSOC (ATTN: SO0))

{1 Director, Defense Intelligence
Agency

[] Director CIA

(3 U. S. Secret Service (PID)
[ Attn: Executive Protective

Service
{TJZEN/U. S. Postal Service

] Attn: Chief Postal
Inspector

(SERVICE ALSO AVAILABLE TO GOVERNMENT AGENCIES NOT LISTED. )
CONTACT COMMUNICATIONS CENTER FOR ADDRE

SUBJECT:

EARA,

SETRET

W e A &Y C‘&v‘éew“

CLASRIFIED ]
. §
:

-y P

»

-

CAT

DECLASSIFICATION.
[J Nuclear Regulatory Commission

[} Department of Energy
[] Department of Treasury

- [ Attn: U. S, Customs
(3 Department of Treasury

[J Attn: Bureau of Alcohol
Tobacco & Firearms

(] Department of Transportation
[ Attn: Director of Security
() Drug Enforcement Administration

1 General Services Administration
(WASHDC area, specify office)

(] (Other Areas, specify CITY/STATE)

[ Federal Aviation Adminiétration

{] Federal Protective Service E {n
[JSecretary of State e f
[ Attn: Director Bureau of  ; ©
Intelligence & Resear& ( .
[(JAttn: SCA - VISA Office & &
Room 709 - SA2 ‘(:' sy
& i i
FORMATION) [] < & &

B
i

;'é/l»j%';‘f/é

[APPROVED BY

Declassify on: OADR 3

TELE EXT.

b 4

CQLLEYT

DO NOT FILE WITHOUT COMMUNICATIONS STAMP

(] Attorney General

[ ) Deputy AG
(] Attn: Emergency
Programs Center

[[] Assistant AG,
Civil Rights Div.
[]Assistant AG,
Criminal Div.
(] Attn: Intemal
Security Section
[ ] Attn: General
Crimes Section
[ Assistant AG for
Administration
[T] Attn: Security &
Administrative
Services Staff

[ Immigration &
Naturalization Service

/éc.

-5
g I3

8 SEP 4 1980
: !

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UFCLASSIFIED -
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN |
OTHERWISE, -

g

. FBI/DOJ
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

q Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Bﬁmd under exemption(s) Al ' 4 with no segregable

material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

— - Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

__ Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[} For your information:

B/The. following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

275696 - 103 gqa_ﬁ\‘S

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

DELETED PAGE(S) g((

X
& NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥
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FOR THIS PAGE = X
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COPY. OF NOTES OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WITH A7¢e
JOEL LISKER, 7/16/80, BY SUPERVISOR—
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o . CoPY OF NOTE TAKEN BY SUPERVISOR
T DURING TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WITH BIC
7 AT BUREAU, DATE UNKNOWN.
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— i REQUEST BY SENATE JUDICIARY connn'n:z (AUGUST 29, 1988) Biiiausendibannt
o Sery .

e

FOR FBI DOCUMENTS
~ RE BUREAU TELETYPE T0 wssmusron FIELD DATED SEPTEMBER 3,
1986, |
VASHINGTON FIELD HAS NO VRITTEN MATERIAL IN THIS MATTER

B e

Syl

'THAT HAS NOT BEEN REPORTED.
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_‘Rsaazsr BY SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITIEE (AUGUSI 29, 1988) FOR
«, FI-])ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION C(FBI) DOCUrENT S

* REFERENCE BUREAU TELEPHONE CALL, SEPTEBER 2, 1980, AND

BUREAU TELETYPE, SEPTEMBER 3, 1980, |
' ON SEPTEBER 3, 1989, SUPERVISORY sPEciaL acewt (D
SN :x:viveo AFYANTA FILE NUMBEK 97-106, ENTITLED o7
BILLY) CARTER, IIT, LIBYAN-ARAB-GEORGIA FRIENDSHIP

)

| THE ATLANTA ‘OFFICE HAS NO MATERIALS PERTAINING TO THE . ©

"WILLIAM A.
sbcn:n, FARA-LIBYA; 003
 CONTAINS NO "WRITTEN MATERIALS® OTHER THAN NOTES THAT FORMED

ATLANTA™ AND DETERMINED THAT i1

"?,.-;'!'HE BASIS OF "FORMAL INTERVIEW REPORTS .

BILLY CARTER CASE WHICH ARE NOT A PART OF THE ABOVE MENIIONED'}_.“’{

S AL u\romm\ou c(%t‘néxmm
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
{J Teletype {] Immediate {1 TOP SECRET
Facsimile [ Priority {3 SECRET
airtel [ Rottine () CONFIDENTIAL

b _&LL INFORMATION CONTAINED

UNCLAS EFT
HEREIN IS U3CLASSIFLED . - 0

EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN O3 UNCLAS
OTHERWISEy s Date 9/4/80
TO: ~ DIRECTOR, FBI (97-5696)

FROM: y ADMINISTZIFVE ASAC, WFO (97-2204)' (P)

/
WILLIAM A. (BILLY)LCARTER, III Hfied by
LIBYAN-ARAB-GEORGIA FRIENDSHIP Soci##e¥ -
FARA-LIBYA Declassity on: OA

ReBureau airtels, 8/15/80, and 8/29/80.

-

Enclosed are five copies each of four LHM's for Gia
the Bureau, and for Atlanta, two copies each of the same LHM's

The Bureau is requested to disseminate enclosures 1=
to the Registration Unit, United States Department of Justice U*E Z

3
<}
ADMINISTRATIVE: g
< 7
ﬁ/ ‘_,/’4

S7C

S
2
o
¥
q
N
NV o\
1 b
NN The Be eau is requested to disseminate this also to
- Joel Lisker. ; P
s X gnggmﬁﬂasz:// ‘ Ve "’_f’ ,_///
N % @ Bureau (Enc.20) 7/" é/ /é
* 2 - Atlanta (97-106) (Enc.8) AT
3‘ % 1 - WFO . . - N
3 o : ' t SEP S 1980 ¢
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

9/4/80
1 ‘ Date of transcription
g interviewed at the office of B¢
his at est, located 470
at .

was advised of the official identity of ey

the interv!ewing Special Agent, and the reason for the £
interview. He furnished the following information: N

He has known Billy Carter, brother of President
Jimmy Carter, since £67<¢

Thereafter, they drifted apart then began to
contact each other again mostly by telephone in 1970 or
thereabouts.

The first time the subject of Libyan oil ever came
up between himself and Billy Carter was when Billy telephoned
him from California, where he was under treatment in a
hospital, and said during their phone conversation something
like "By the way, I think I can get an oil allocation or
allotment from the Libyans.” This was March or April, 1979.
The second time when they met face to face and Libyan oil was
discussed, was in late April, 1979, and Billy again
n:gtioned his anticipation of being able to get oil from the
Libyans.

The third time Billy again initiated the contact
and gaid that the "Libyans liked him and he believed that

87¢

-t o scaros____9/4/80

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency:

!

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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they felt somewhat responsible for his financial problems and
therefore they wanted to help him." These were the two
reasons and the only reasons or basis for Billy's having

told him that he could "get" Libyan oil in quantity over

and above the flow already being "lifted" to the United
States from Libya.

He asked Billy "two or three times" why he could
get the oil and those were the only reasons given.

Billy diad tion a name or two of Libyans he
knew, but he #did not connect them with anyone 47¢
he knew to be handling oil related matters in Libya. 570

"I may have mentioned Xhis name to Louis Nasif,
President of Charter Crude 0il Company in Jacksonville,
Florida."

In this regard, he told Billy Carter "It's going
to take (someone) in the Libyan National 0il Company to
provide” any increases in oil allocations to the United States.

He also mentioned Charter 0il to Billy. Thus, he
was the person who brought Billy Carter and Louis Nasif of
Charter Crude, which is owned by Charter 0il Company, together.

He did so as Billy's friend, advisor, and because
he formerly worked for Carey Energy, which 872
Ch acquired or has 20 per cent of at that time, and Pl
because he formed his own company, Hampton-Douglas Corporation,
which deals with oil financing and because he was and still

is a paid consultant to Charter 0il on regular retainer.

Another person he asked about Libyan oil wa” £72
H address unknown, who lives in Brownsville, Texas,
s familiar with Libyan oil production.

The fourth meeting at which Libyan oil was
discussed between himself and Billy Carter was when Louis
Nasif, Billy Carter, Randy Coleman (Billy's associate),
and he all met at Columbus, Georgia, and discussed it.

Nasif was returning from overseas, and he met him in New
York and they flew down to the meeting together in a Charter
Company airplane. This was August 17, 1979.

Agsked at this point what Coleman's involvement was
with Billy, he stated: "I never heard of any business
relationship between them."”

3
: g .
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At this meeting, agreement of Billy's commission
was made in principle, but no contract between Billy and
Charter was signed.

One or two phone calls followed, but no oil was
ever delivered. Charter wrote Billy outlining the proposed
contract of from 5 to 55 cents per barrel of oil "on a
sliding scale" if the oil were "lifted." '

Six or eight phone calls later, "I became
disenchanted."

Asked in the interview what he told Nasif about
Billy's ability to produce oil above and beyond current

supplies at that time 1d them 47
(Charter):
—B Yy 18 "credit e, evable” and a "smar y."

Asked at this point in the interview what his
personal financial expectations were, he said he anticipated
being compensated financially over and above his regqular
retainer fee if Billy got Charter an oil increase over and
above what they were already getting.

In late June, 1979, he specifically recalls Billy
Carter telling him: "Hell, I think the Libyans know I don't
have any influence with the White House."

Billy never told him about his having received any
money from the Libyans, and "I never considered him as
representing an (foreign) oil producing country.
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— 1 - Mr. Colwell
1 - Mr. Mullen
1 - Mr. Joseph
"1 - Mr. Revell
1 - Mr. O'Malley
1 - (Encs.5)
ALL i2iFGRiIATION CONTAINED September 8, 1980 47¢
gEREINoI UNCLASSIFIED ' BY LIAISON
/ E - P sARE, 1
) BY i& 1 (Encs.5)
2 (Encs.5)

Honorable Birch Bayh
Chairman
Saelect Committee on Intelligence
United States Senate
Washington, D. C.

YEDERAL GOVERIMENT
Dear Mr. Chairman:

This is in further response to your letter. of
August 29, 1980, in which you requested “All written
materials he possession of FBI officials pertaining
to the Bill arter case which are not part of the FBI
- case file, whether previously provided or not." Inmn
connection with this request I caused a specific inquiry
to be made of the Assistant Directors of our Criminal
Investigative and Intelligence pivisions, each Executive
Assistant Director and Special Agents in Charge of our <::j:>

Washington, Atlanta and Jacksonville Pield offices, for
materials falling within the terms of your request.

Based on the rasponses to my inquiry, no other written

material exists outside the case files except for certain

jtems received from our Jacksonville Field Office. Based

on conversations between our respective staffs, it is my
understanding that not included in this request are notes

taken during the course of investigative interviews which

vere ultimately reduced to a typewritten form and made I/Z;aé?

a part of the case file. : 5;;22 Ciz:/ﬂégg _
' Enclosed pursuant to your r eiEz/qé// following

Exec AD lov. Q;tano received fraom our Jacksonville rield Office:
. )

Exec AD Adm.

Exec AD LES —! . (1) copy of notes of telephonic conversation with

@;‘f* Asst. Dir.: \

Cri-u.. |::’: » - é?a [(S————

[deat. |} —

ol & = Senator Strom Thurmo, X1 gEp 19 1380
Loboratory —— : . X
Legal Coun. — : i — SS——— on—
Plan. & Insp. — I — Assistant Attorney General T
Rec. Mgnt. | Office of Legislative Affairs
Tech. Servs. ; Y C .
Troining
Public m,.ﬁcq (14)
Telephone Rm.
! Director's Sec’y ! MAIL ROOM [
—~ rangary ]

w



Honorable Birch Bayh

(2) Coﬁ of notes taken by Supervisor

during telephone conversation with PBI:
| quarters supem-o- date L
- . ~unknown and: ,

' _ : (35 copy of notes of telephonic conversation. vith ‘

Joel Lisker, July 16, 1980 ken by -
spectal Ao’ NN -

I believe this completes the PEI's response to
your letter of August 29, 1980. If we can be of any B
:gditionnl assistance to you in your inquiry please
vise us.

Sincerely yours,
William HE. Webster
Director
| " Enclosures (3) .
i
i
i
Lega‘ Coun. _,__—-—-‘
. . Adr. SetV. ——  puan. 8 Insp. _——
alios A o Fe ‘ I cch Sevs.______.-——
Directof o ent. ) o
; : Exec. ADIV s\ et cre As. O,
! Adm. w putic
: Exec. AD- Latoraioly _——
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